
 DOGADAKEDAR RURAL MUNICIPALITY 
                                OFFICE OF THE RURAL MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE     

Deulekh, Baitadi 
                                                        SUDURPASCHIM PROVINCE, NEPAL 

 

 

 

  Invitation for Bids 
                              Date of publication: (2077/07/21) (6th Nov 2020) 

1. DOGADAKEDAR RURAL MUNICIPALITY, Baitadi invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of 

following goods under National competitive bidding procedures. The name and identification of the contract are as 

follows. 

 

S.N Contract 

Identification 
No. 

Description of 

Goods 

Estimated 

Amount with 
VAT (NRs) 

Bid 

Security 
Amount 

(NRs) 

Price Of 

Bid 
Document 

(NRs.) 

Bid 

Purchase 
Last Date, 

Time   

Bid 

Submission 
Last Date, 

Time 

1. NCB/DKRM/WS-

01/077/078 
Construction of Khopte 

Khola Chaugaun Sourya 

Lift Water supply 

Project. 

7007070.26 210000 3000 

 

2077/08/20 

17:00 Hrs. 

2077/08/21 

12:00Hrs. 

2. NCB/DKRM/I-

01/077/078 
Construction of 

Kaphaltigad Uskala 

Sainikhet Lift Irrigation 

Project. 

5408000 175000 3000 

 

2077/08/20 

17:00 Hrs. 

2077/08/21 

12:00Hrs. 

3. NCB/DKRM/R-

01/077/078 

Construction of Khochlek 

Sittad Rim Dilashaini Road 

Project. 

 

 

9998600 285000 3000 

 

2077/08/20 

17:00 Hrs. 

2077/08/21 

12:00Hrs. 

Only Eligible bidder with the following Key Qualification should participate in this bidding. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of DOGADAKEDAR 

RURAL MUNICIPALITY, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Deulekh Baitadi.Ph:9865671159/9868561084 

/Email:dogadakedargaunpalika@gmail.com  

3. Sealed bids must be submit to DOGADAKEDAR RURAL Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive 

Deulek, Baitadi, before 12:00 Noon 2077/08/21.Bids shall be valid for a period of 45 days after the deadline of 

bid submission. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of amount mentioned below, valid 30 days 

beyond Bid validity. If bidder wish to submit Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in 
Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

 Name of the Bank: Global IME Bank Dogadakedar branch, Baitadi  

 Name of Office: DOGADAKEDAR RURAL Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Deulek,  Baitadi. 

 Deposit Account No. F104010000007 (Aantarik Rajashwo Khata) 

4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Dogadakedar Rural Municipality, Deulekh, Baitadi by hand/courier 12:00 PM 

on 6th December 2020. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 Noon 6th December 2020 

at the office of Dogadakedar Rural Municipality, Deulekh, Baitadi. 

6. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days and must be accompanied by bid security minimum as shown in the table 

above in cash deposited in Account No.: F104010000004 ( Dharauti Khata ) at Global IME bank, Deulekh, 

Baitadi.  

7. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Bids without assigning any reason, 

whatsoever. 

8.  Any matter not covered by this notice shall be as per other mandatory information as per PPA and PPR of GON. 

 

9. All the right as to whether to accept or reject the bid partially or fully reserved to Dogadakedar Rural municipality. 

10. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 

considered as the last date.       

11.  If there are any changes or correction in notice or on Bid document, the notice will be published in Dogadakedar Rural 

Municipality notice board and in bid addendum. 

 Chief Administration Officer 

mailto:dogadakedargaunpalika@gmail.com

