DOGADAKEDAR RURAL MUNICIPALITY OFFICE OF THE RURAL MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE



Deulekh, Baitadi SUDURPASCHIM PROVINCE, NEPAL

Invitation for Bids

Date of publication: (2077/07/21) (6th Nov 2020)

 DOGADAKEDAR RURAL MUNICIPALITY, Baitadi invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of following goods under National competitive bidding procedures. The name and identification of the contract are as follows.

S.N	Contract Identification No.	Description of Goods	Estimated Amount with VAT (NRs)	Bid Security Amount (NRs)	Price Of Bid Document (NRs.)	Bid Purchase Last Date, Time	Bid Submission Last Date, Time
1.	NCB/DKRM/WS- 01/077/078	Construction of Khopte Khola Chaugaun Sourya Lift Water supply Project.	7007070.26	210000	3000	2077/08/20 17:00 Hrs.	2077/08/21 12:00Hrs.
2.	NCB/DKRM/I- 01/077/078	Construction of Kaphaltigad Uskala Sainikhet Lift Irrigation Project.	5408000	175000	3000	2077/08/20 17:00 Hrs.	2077/08/21 12:00Hrs.
3.	NCB/DKRM/R- 01/077/078	Construction of Khochlek Sittad Rim Dilashaini Road Project.	9998600	285000	3000	2077/08/20 17:00 Hrs.	2077/08/21 12:00Hrs.

Only Eligible bidder with the following Key Qualification should participate in this bidding.

- Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of DOGADAKEDAR RURAL MUNICIPALITY, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Deulekh Baitadi.Ph:9865671159/9868561084 /Email:dogadakedargaunpalika@gmail.com
- 3. Sealed bids must be submit to DOGADAKEDAR RURAL Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive Deulek, Baitadi, before 12:00 Noon 2077/08/21. Bids shall be valid for a period of 45 days after the deadline of bid submission. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of amount mentioned below, valid 30 days beyond Bid validity. If bidder wish to submit Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:
 - Name of the Bank: Global IME Bank Dogadakedar branch, Baitadi
 - Name of Office: DOGADAKEDAR RURAL Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Deulek, Baitadi.
 - Deposit Account No. F104010000007 (Aantarik Rajashwo Khata)
- **4.** Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Dogadakedar Rural Municipality, Deulekh, Baitadi by hand/courier 12:00 PM on 6th December 2020. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 Noon 6th December 2020 at the office of Dogadakedar Rural Municipality, Deulekh, Baitadi.
- Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days and must be accompanied by bid security minimum as shown in the table above in cash deposited in Account No.: F104010000004 (Dharauti Khata) at Global IME bank, Deulekh, Baitadi.
- The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.
- 8. Any matter not covered by this notice shall be as per other mandatory information as per PPA and PPR of GON.
- 9. All the right as to whether to accept or reject the bid partially or fully reserved to Dogadakedar Rural municipality.
- 10. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date.
- 11. If there are any changes or correction in notice or on Bid document, the notice will be published in Dogadakedar Rural Municipality notice board and in bid addendum.

Chief Administration Officer